# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert S. Stewart	10/21/2009
Roland E. Collins III	10/21/2009

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InvestEdge, Inc.
Street Address:	1151 Freeport Road
Internal Address:	Suite #396
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12554447

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-355-8994
Email: patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Lazzara - K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: 535 SMITHFIELD STREET
Address Line 2: HENRY W. OLIVER BUILDING

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00564CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Lazzara

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023469 FRAME: 0530

501006387

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023469 FRAME: 0531

Attorney's Docket No. 00564CIP	PATENT
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors
Serial No. <u>12/554,447</u>	
Filing Date: September 4, 2009	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the other good and valuable consideration,
Robert S. Stewart (type or print name of inventors)	880 Old Mill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15238 USA Address Nationality
Roland E. Collins III	602 S. 2 <sup>nd</sup> Street #3 Philadelphia, PA 19147 USA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE:	
InvestEdge, Inc. (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	1151 Freeport Road, Suite #396 Address
(a Delaware corporation)	Pittsburgh, PA 15238
and the successors, assigns and legal representa	atives of the ASSIGNEE
★ the entire right, title and interest	
	all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in overnents which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	ENT SYSTEM WITH NETWORK DATAFEED AND DATABASE REFRESH
and which is found in:	
(a) U.S. patent application executed of	on even date herewith;
(b) X U.S. application no.: 12/554,447 fil	ed on September 4, 2009
United States and in all foreign countries	ign country, including the right to claim priority both in the and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or tany reissue or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1)

PI-2235911 v1 0224730-00101

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto	set hand and seal this	
		Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date	te of execution of the application, if Item (	a) was checked above.
	a . a . A	
Robert S. Stewart	HA HUTEL	10-21-09
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Roland E. Collins III	1280	10.21.09
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
☐ Notarization or i	Legalization Page Added	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2)

PATENT REEL: 023469 FRAME: 0533

**RECORDED: 11/04/2009**